Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Individual(s)	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
MASCO HOME SERVICES, INC. Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?
Partnership	MASCO HOME SERVICES, INC.	
Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware Citizenship Delaware Citizenship Delaware Citizenship Delaware Citizenship Delaware Citizenship Delaware Citizenship Citizenshi	Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 260 Jimmy Ann Drive City: Daytona Beach State: Elorida. Country: USA Zip: 32,114 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
Security Agreement	F	Limited Partnership Cltizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See List See List Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Internal Address: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00 Street Address: Masco Corporation Zino I Van Born Road City: Taylor State: Michigan Zip: 48180 Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address:gar_zarins@mascolq.pdm 9. Signature: Total number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Phone Number: 13-1981 Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins Date Total number of applications and registration Number is unknown): 13 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Edgar A. Zarins Deposit Account Number is 13-1981 Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins Date Total number of applications and registration Number is unknown):		Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See List Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No. No	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
See List Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00 Street Address: Masco Corporation Zince Included City: Taylor State: Michigan Zip: 48180 Phone Number: 018-9000-G Email Address: 213-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address: 213-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address: 213-792-6485 Signature: 7/3 1 / 12 Signature Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover a sheet altreaments and formation: Total number of pages including cover a sheet altreaments and formation:	,	See List
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edgar A Zarins Internal Address:		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00 Street Address: Masco Corporation Z1001 Van Born Road City: Taylor State: Michigan Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address:gar_zarins@mascorlq.pdm Signature Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover State India number of pages including cover Total number and decurrent: 3 1 / 3 /	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
21001 Van Born Road City: Taylor State: Michigan Zip: 48180 Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address:gar_zarins@mascortq.orm 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover about alternative and documents are documents and documents and documents and documents are documents and documents and documents are document		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00
State: Michigan Zip: 48180 Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address: gar_zarins@mascoliq.ofm 9. Signature: Signature Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover about distance to page about dist	Street Address: Masco Corporation 21001 Van Born Road	
Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address: gar_zarins@mascoliq.pdm 9. Signature: Date Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover about alternative and documents.	City: Taylor	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Docket Number: 018-9000-G Email Address: gar_zarins@mascoliq.pdm 9. Signature: Date Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover about alternative and documents.	State: Michigan Zip: 48180	
Deposit Account Number: 13-1981 Email Address: gar_zarins@mascotiq.om 9. Signature: Signature Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover about attachments and documents.		
9. Signature: Signature Edgar A. Zarins 7/31//2 Signature Edgar A. Zarins 7/31//2 Signature Date Edgar A. Zarins		Deposit Account Number 13-1981
9. Signature: Signature Date Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover 3		Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins
Signature Date Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover 3		
Edgar A. Zarins Total number of pages including cover 3		
shoot dischments and designment	/ / •	Total number of pages including seven
Name of Leison Ordinia	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0880

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
DIAMOND and Design	78/565,563	February 11, 2005
PLATINUM and Design	78/565,556	February 11, 2005
HOMESTAR	77/909,793	March 26, 2010
WELLHOME IMPROVE THE		
WEATHER INSIDE and Design	77/968,486	March 25, 2010
ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING		
TRIBRID	77/860,646	October 29, 2009
ECOVALUATOR	77/779,680	July 13, 2009
CERTIFIED GREEN	77/447,240	April 14, 2008
ECOVALUATION	77/404,825	February 25, 2008

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING	2,968,245	July 12, 2005
ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING	2,644,614	October 29, 2002
WELLHOME	3,901,830	January 4, 2011
ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING		
CERTIFIED GREEN and Design	3,803,727	June 15, 2010
ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN	3,803,726	June 15, 2010

CANADA APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
WELLHOME IMPROVE THE WEATHER INSIDE and Design	1,481,916	May 20, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME; 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Home Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Taylor, Michigan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and corresponding applications and registration listed in Attachment A hereto (the 'Marks'); and

WHEREAS, Masco Administrative Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Daytona Beach, Florida ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks:

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the $1^{\rm st}$ day of January, 2012.

Its: Vice President and Treasurer

On this \mathbf{l}^{st} day of January, 2012, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared John G. Sznewajs, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Sharon L. Werner
Notary Public

Sharon A. Werner Notary Public - Michigan Washtenaw County

Acting in Wayne County My Commission Expires August 9, 2014

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 07/31/2012